CITY OF LAGRANGE, GEORGIA REGULAR MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

December 19, 2019

Present: Mayor Jim Thornton; Council Members Nathan Gaskin, Jim Arrington, Willie Edmondson, Mark Mitchell, Tom Gore and LeGree McCamey

Also Present: City Manager Meg Kelsey; City Clerk Sue Olson; City Attorney Jeff Todd; Communications Manager Katie Van Schoor; Director of Public Services Dion Senn

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Thornton, the invocation was given by Rev. Mike Reeves, Open Range Cowboy Church, and Mayor Thornton led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

On a motion by Mr. McCamey seconded by Mr. Gaskin, Council unanimously approved the minutes of the regular Council meeting held on December 10, 2019.

Mayor Thornton presented a 30 year service award to Camille Shelnutt, Public Works Executive Secretary. Mayor Thornton expressed the gratitude of the Mayor and Council for Ms. Shelnutt's years of service to the citizens and the City of LaGrange. Director of Public Services Dion Senn also thanked Ms. Shelnutt for her dedication to the City of LaGrange.

On a motion by Mr. Edmondson seconded by Mr. McCamey, Council voted unanimously to reappoint Jeff Anderson to a two year term on the Troup County Board of Elections and Registration.

In good news closing comments, Ms. Van Schoor shared with the Council a video showcasing all the wonderful reasons why LaGrange was chosen by Explore Georgia, our State tourism arm, as one of the top eight small towns who do Christmas right.

There was no other business and	the meeting was adjourned by Mayor Thornton.	
Mayor	City Clerk	